
                                       Duck Pond Invitational
                    Duck Pond Recreational Area - Hosted by Big Foot High School
                                         Fontana, Wisconsin
                                         September 22, 2020
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Grade  Team                      Wave      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== =====  ========================= ========= ======= ===== 
      1    1 1631  Rocco Matteucci          12     Kenosha St. Joseph        Boys J/S  17:34.1  5:40 
      2    2 1692  Elliott Heiderich        9      Watertown Luther Prep     Boys F/S  18:29.9  5:58 
      3    3 1689  Ezekiel Finkbeiner       9      Watertown Luther Prep     Boys F/S  18:30.9  5:58 
      4    4 1599  Gus Foster               11     Big Foot                  Boys J/S  19:03.2  6:08 
      5    5 1659  Quentin Saylor           12     Lake Mills                Boys J/S  19:26.4  6:16 
      6    6 1627  Hayden Dippel            12     Kenosha St. Joseph        Boys J/S  19:35.6  6:19 
      7    7 1630  Joseph Istvanek          12     Kenosha St. Joseph        Boys J/S  19:42.3  6:21 
      8    8 1629  Ethan Esposito           11     Kenosha St. Joseph        Boys J/S  19:59.9  6:27 
      9    9 1693  Lucas Holtz              10     Watertown Luther Prep     Boys F/S  20:06.9  6:29 
     10   10 1633  Aidan Mullen             10     Kenosha St. Joseph        Boys F/S  20:18.0  6:33 
     11   11 1656  James Hafenstein         9      Lake Mills                Boys F/S  20:32.9  6:37 
     12   12 1694  Jason Horn               11     Watertown Luther Prep     Boys J/S  20:42.9  6:41 
     13   13 1703  Nathan Rundgren          12     Watertown Luther Prep     Boys J/S  20:58.8  6:46 
     14   14 1658  Jaren Laws               12     Lake Mills                Boys J/S  21:02.5  6:47 
     15   15 1706  Noah Sulzle              9      Watertown Luther Prep     Boys F/S  21:10.9  6:50 
     16   16 1637  Daniel San Nicolas       12     Kenosha St. Joseph        Boys J/S  21:14.4  6:51 
     17      1616  Matthias Murphy          11     Catholic Central          Boys J/S  21:22.2  6:53 
     18      1614  Evander Craig            11     Catholic Central          Boys J/S  21:26.4  6:55 
     19   17 1638  Giancarlo Smith          12     Kenosha St. Joseph        Boys J/S  21:32.5  6:56 
     20   18 1654  Landon Dierkes           10     Lake Mills                Boys F/S  21:37.0  6:58 
     21      1628  Thomas Dippel            11     Kenosha St. Joseph        Boys J/S  21:39.4  6:59 
     22   19 1688  Micaiah(mikey) Bub       11     Watertown Luther Prep     Boys J/S  21:43.4  7:00 
     23   20 1655  Sam Giombetti            12     Lake Mills                Boys J/S  21:46.9  7:01 
     24   21 1653  Cooper Clark             12     Lake Mills                Boys J/S  21:58.6  7:05 
     25      1639  John Walls               12     Kenosha St. Joseph        Boys J/S  22:10.3  7:09 
     26   22 1603  Connor Pecht             11     Big Foot                  Boys J/S  22:35.4  7:17 
     27      1636  Everett Russert          9      Kenosha St. Joseph        Boys F/S  23:02.5  7:25 
     28      1624  Joey Beirne              10     Kenosha St. Joseph        Boys F/S  23:04.6  7:26 
     29      1626  Thomas Connolly          10     Kenosha St. Joseph        Boys F/S  23:08.8  7:27 
     30   23 1598  Clayton Flies            9      Big Foot                  Boys F/S  23:24.3  7:32 
     31      1702  Levi Panitzke            9      Watertown Luther Prep     Boys F/S  23:28.1  7:34 
     32      1696  Jason Kehren             9      Watertown Luther Prep     Boys F/S  23:46.2  7:40 
     33   24 1600  Bradley Galvin           9      Big Foot                  Boys F/S  24:25.2  7:52 
     34      1632  Colin Mills              11     Kenosha St. Joseph        Boys J/S  24:45.8  7:59 
     35   25 1657  Lukas Kleinfeldt         11     Lake Mills                Boys J/S  24:54.1  8:01 
     36      1635  Trevor Reindl            9      Kenosha St. Joseph        Boys F/S  25:16.8  8:09 
     37      1700  Malachi Neumann          11     Watertown Luther Prep     Boys J/S  25:24.5  8:11 
     38      1634  Nathan Mullen            12     Kenosha St. Joseph        Boys J/S  25:30.8  8:13 
     39      1705  Isaiah Sullivan          9      Watertown Luther Prep     Boys F/S  25:36.9  8:15 
     40      1698  Caleb Lange              9      Watertown Luther Prep     Boys F/S  26:11.1  8:26 
     41   26 1605  John Rambatt             9      Big Foot                  Boys F/S  26:11.2  8:26 
     42      1708  Japheth Walker           11     Watertown Luther Prep     Boys J/S  26:29.4  8:32 
     43      1691  Michael Hansen           10     Watertown Luther Prep     Boys F/S  26:37.9  8:35 
     44      1707  Paul Wagner              10     Watertown Luther Prep     Boys F/S  27:59.2  9:01 
     45      1709  August Wall              10     Watertown Luther Prep     Boys F/S  28:04.2  9:03 
     46      1690  Aaron Grunewald          9      Watertown Luther Prep     Boys F/S  28:18.5  9:07 
     47   27 1601  Clayton Holt             10     Big Foot                  Boys F/S  30:09.3  9:43 
     48   28 1602  Charlie Pecht            9      Big Foot                  Boys F/S  31:03.0 10:00 
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                                     **** Boys' Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    32  Kenosha St. Joseph                         (19:26.0  97:09.9 2:43.9)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Rocco Matteucci           12 17:34.1
       2      6  Hayden Dippel             12 19:35.6
       3      7  Joseph Istvanek           12 19:42.3
       4      8  Ethan Esposito            11 19:59.9
       5     10  Aidan Mullen              10 20:18.0
       6   ( 16) Daniel San Nicolas        12 21:14.4
       7   ( 17) Giancarlo Smith           12 21:32.5

       2.    39  Watertown Luther Prep                      (19:45.9  98:49.4 2:28.9)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Elliott Heiderich         9  18:29.9
       2      3  Ezekiel Finkbeiner        9  18:30.9
       3      9  Lucas Holtz               10 20:06.9
       4     12  Jason Horn                11 20:42.9
       5     13  Nathan Rundgren           12 20:58.8
       6   ( 15) Noah Sulzle               9  21:10.9
       7   ( 19) Micaiah(mikey) Bub        11 21:43.4

       3.    68  Lake Mills                                 (20:53.2  104:25.7 2:20.5)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Quentin Saylor            12 19:26.4
       2     11  James Hafenstein          9  20:32.9
       3     14  Jaren Laws                12 21:02.5
       4     18  Landon Dierkes            10 21:37.0
       5     20  Sam Giombetti             12 21:46.9
       6   ( 21) Cooper Clark              12 21:58.6
       7   ( 25) Lukas Kleinfeldt          11 24:54.1

       4.    99  Big Foot                                   (23:07.9  115:39.3 7:08.0)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Gus Foster                11 19:03.2
       2     22  Connor Pecht              11 22:35.4
       3     23  Clayton Flies             9  23:24.3
       4     24  Bradley Galvin            9  24:25.2
       5     26  John Rambatt              9  26:11.2
       6   ( 27) Clayton Holt              10 30:09.3
       7   ( 28) Charlie Pecht             9  31:03.0


